### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Wilmington Trust, National  Association	FORMERLY Wilmington Trust FSB (as successor to Canyon Capital Advisers, LLC)		CORPORATION:	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NVT Younstown, LLC, NVT Hawaii, LLC, NVT Mason City, LLC, NVT Wichita, LLC and NVT Birmingham, LLC
Street Address:	3500 Lenox Road, Suite 640
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30326
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1473537	KHON-TV
Registration Number:	2406482	WYFX
Registration Number:	2946227	KSN
Registration Number:	2435040	GIVING YOUR BEST
Registration Number:	2158844	STORM TEAM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)888-4190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048884267

Email: dcorey@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 4100

Address Line 2: c/o Deborah Corey

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004584 FRAME: 0675

0 14/353/

CH \$140.00

900197232

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64504.63		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Corey		
Signature:	/Deborah Corey/		
Date:	07/18/2011		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Release (Wilmington)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (Wilmington)#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004584 FRAME: 0676

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as successor to Wilmington Trust FSB (as successor in interest to Canyon Capital Advisers, LLC), as collateral agent, hereby releases the security interest granted to it by NVT YOUNGSTOWN, LLC, NVT HAWAII, LLC, NVT MASON CITY, LLC, NVT WICHITA, LLC and NVT BIRMINGHAM, LLC (collectively, "Grantors") in (i) all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to those United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks"), (ii) all of the reissues, extensions or continuations of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill associated with such Marks, (iv) all causes of action arising prior to the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same and (v) all proceeds of any of the foregoing.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as successor to Wilmington Trust FSB (as successor in interest to Canyon Capital Advisers, LLC), as collateral agent

Name: Joshua G. James Title: Banking Officer

# Schedule A

## **TRADEMARKS**

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Date of Registration
KHON-TV	1473537	January 19, 1988
WYFX	2406482	November 21, 2000
KSN	2946227	May 3, 2005
GIVING	2435040	March 13, 2001
YOUR BEST		
STORM	2158844	May 19, 1998
TEAM		-

Trademark Release (Wilmington) 36072467

**RECORDED: 07/18/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004584 FRAME: 0678